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StLA Survey Steering Committee Roster 
Members 

September 7, 2004 
 
Barratt Wilkins, Chair  * 
3103 Brockton Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32308-9711 
850-386-3561 
Fax:  N/A 
E-mail:  barratt.wilkins@mac.com
 
Denise Davis, representing ALA  * 
Director 
ALA, Office for Research and Statistics 
50 East Huron Street 
Chicago, IL  60611-2795 
1-800-545-2433 ext. 4273 Or  312-280-4273 
Fax:   312-280-3255 
E-mail:  dmdavis@ala.org
 
Libby Law, representing StLA Survey Respondents  * 
South Carolina State Library 
1500 Senate Street 
P.O. Box 11469 
Columbia, SC  29211 
803-734-8653 
Fax:  803-734-8676 
E-mail:  libby@leo.scsl.state.sc.us 
 
Suzanne Miller, Vice Chair, COSLA Member  * 
Director/State Librarian 
MN State Library Services and School Technology 
Library Development and Services 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113 
651-582-8251 
Fax: 651 582-8752 
E-mail:  suzanne.miller@state.mn.us
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Voting Members (4 COSLA 1 vote each; 2 StLA Survey 
Respondents 1 vote each; ALA 1 vote; ASCLA 1 vote; 2 
Expert Members 1 vote each) 

Peggy D. Rudd, representing ASCLA, COSLA Member  *
Director & Librarian 
Texas State Library & Archives Commission 
1201 Brazos Street P.O. Box 12927 
Austin, TX  78711-2927 
512-463-5460  
Fax: 512-463-5436  
Email:  peggy.rudd@tsl.state.tx.us
 
Diana Ray Tope, Expert Member  * 
Director 
Cherokee Regional Library System 
305 S. Duke Street 
LaFayette, GA  30728-2936 
706-638-8311 
Fax:  706-638-4028 
E-mail:  dtope@gcpl.net 
 
J.D. Waggoner representing COSLA  * 
State Librarian 
West Virginia Library Commission 
1900 Kanawha Blvd. East 
Charleston, WV  25305-0620 
304-558-2041 
Fax:  304-558-2044 
E-mail:  waggoner@wvlc.lib.wv.us
 
Alan Zimmerman, representing StLA Survey  
   Respondents  * 
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction 
Public Library System Administration & Finance Division for 

Libraries, Technology, & Community 
125 S. Webster St., P.O. Box 7841 
Madison, WI  53707 
608-266-3939 
Fax:  608-267-1052 
E-mail:  alan.zimmerman@dpi.state.wi.us
 

mailto:barratt.wilkins@mac.com
mailto:dmdavis@ala.org
mailto:libby@leo.scsl.state.sc.us
mailto:libby@leo.scsl.state.sc.us
mailto:suzanne.miller@state.mn.us
mailto:dtope@mail.walker.public.lib.ga.us


 2

Federal Officers & Staff Participants 
 
Mary Chute  * 
Deputy Director, Office of Library Services 
IMLS 
1100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20506 
202-606-5227  Fax:  202-606-8591 
E-mail:  mchute@imls.gov
 
Rebecca Danvers 
Director, Research and Technology 
IMLS 
1100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20506 
202-606 2478 Fax:  202-606-8591 
E-mail:  rdanvers@imls.gov
 
Suzanne M. Dorinski 
Mathematical Statistician, U.S. Census Bureau 
Governments Division 
Washington Plaza II, Room 3110 - 4 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-457-3394 Fax: 301-457-2304 
E-mail:  suzanne.marie.dorinski@census.gov
 
Michele Farrell,  
Program Officer, Office of Library Services 
IMLS 
1100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Room 802 
Washington, DC  20506 
202-606-5252 Fax: 202-606-3155 
E-mail:  mfarrell@imls.gov
 
Barbara Holton  * 
Institute of Education Sciences, Statistics Division  
NCES 
1990 K Street, NW; # 9030 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-219-7095 Fax:  202-502-7468 
E-mail:  barbara.holton@ed.gov
 
Elaine Kroe  * 
Institute of Education Sciences, Statistics Division  
NCES 
1990 K Street, NW; # 9027 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-502-7379 Fax:  202-502-7490 
E-mail:  patricia.kroe@ed.gov
 
Robert S. Martin   
Director, IMLS 
1100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20506 
202-606-8536 Fax:  202-606-8591 
E-mail:  rmartin@imls.gov

Kim Miller 
U.S. NCLIS 
1110 Vermont Ave., NW; Suite 820 
Washington, DC  20005-3552 
202-606-9200 Fax:  202-606-9203 
E-mail:  kmiller@nclis.gov
 
Bob Molyneux  * 
Director, Statistics and Surveys 
U.S. NCLIS 
1110 Vermont Ave., NW; Suite 820 
Washington, DC  20005-3552 
202-606-9200 Fax:  202-606-9203 
E-mail:  bmolyneux@nclis.gov
 
Johnny W. Monaco 
Chief, Education & Related Statistics Branch 
U.S. Census Bureau; Governments Division 
Washington Plaza II, Room 508 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-763-2584 Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-mail:  jmonaco@census.gov
 
Patricia M. O’Shea  * 
U.S. Census Bureau; Governments Division 
Washington Plaza II, Room 508 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-763-7356 Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-mail:  patricia.mary.o'shea@census.gov
 
Jeff Owings  
Associate Commissioner, Institute of Education Sciences 
NCES 
1990 K Street, NW; # 9105 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-502-7423 Fax:  202-502-7466 
E-mail:  jeffrey.owings@ed.gov
 
Cindy Sheckells  
Statistician, U.S. Census Bureau 
Governments Division 
Washington Plaza II, RM 508 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-763-7359 Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-mail:  cindy.l.sheckells@census.gov
 
Jeffrey Williams, Acting Program Director  * 
Institute of Education Sciences, Statistics Division 
NCES 
1990 K Street, NW; # 9105 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-502-7476 Fax:  202-502-7466 
E-mail:  jeffrey.williams@ed.gov
 
 
*  Voting Members (Census, IMLS & NCLIS designates 1 
voting member each; NCES designates 3) 
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